Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock Code: 1902)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT UNUSUAL PRICE AND TRADING VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This announcement is made by Yincheng International Holding Co., Ltd. (the "Company") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors (the "Board") of the Company noted unusual fluctuations in the price and trading volume of the Company's shares (the "Shares") on 8 November 2022. Having made all enquiries with respect to the Company as are reasonable in the circumstances, the Board confirms that it is not aware of any reasons for such price and volume movements or of any information which must be announced to avoid a false market in the Company's securities, or of any inside information that needs to be disclosed under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The Board also confirms that the Company's business operation remains normal, and it has confidence in the prospects of the Company's future development.

The Company would like to remind the shareholders and potential investors of the Company to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

By order of the Board

Yincheng International Holding Co., Ltd.

HUANG Qingping

Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Ma Baohua, Mr. Zhu Li, Mr. Wang Zheng and Ms. Shao Lei; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Huang Qingping and Mr. Xie Chenguang; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Dr. Chen Shimin, Mr. Chan Peng Kuan and Mr. Yim Hong Cheuk Foster.